'Refineries in India halt **Russian oil** imports'

Agencies NEW DELHI

State-owned oil refiners have not imported Russian crude over the past week as discounts have narrowed and US President Donald Trump warned that buvers of Russian oil could soon face steep tariffs, sources said, citing industry sources.

Indian Oil Corporation (IOC) was among those to halt purchases. IOC operates 10 of India's 20 refineries, with a combined annual capacity of 60 million metric

Other major state-owned refiners - Hindustan Petroleum, Bharat Petroleum and



Mangalore Refinery and Petrochemicals — have also paused Russian oil imports.

Executives at the affected companies told Reuters that Indian refineries are now turning to the spot market to fill supply gaps, ramping up purchases from Middle Eastern OPEC members and West African producers.

India, the world's thirdlargest oil importer, is the biggest buyer of seaborne Russian crude, a vital revenue earner for Russia as it wages war in Ukraine for a fourth year.

Russia, on the other hand, is India's leading supplier, with around 35% of India's total supplies.

Rahul Gandhi not

not harm nation's

nion Minister Kiren Rijiju on Friday hit

out at Congress MP Rahul Gandhi for

echoing US President Donald Trump's

criticisms of the Indian economy, saying the op-

position leader is "not a child" and should under

stand the country's image cannot be harmed

the country. Several members from the Opposi-

tion have also said that this is not right. India's

economy and image cannot be harmed like

this," the Parliamentary Affairs Minister told re-

"Rahul Gandhi should understand that he is

not a child. It is everyone's responsibility to

maintain the country's honour and image. The

Opposition leader should have this much

On Thursday, Gandhi stoked controversy

after he reiterated US President Donald Trump's

remarks on the Indian economy and said every-

one, except Prime Minister Narendra Modi and

Union Finance Minister Nirmala Sitharam,

The Leader of Opposition in Lok Sabha also

alleged that the BJP-led Centre has destroyed

the country's economic, defence and foreign

policies, and is "running the country to the

knows that the country's economy is "dead".

understanding," he added.

Pak rebuilds

terror camps

Sindoor: IB

in PoK after Op

An Intelligence Bureau re-

port has said that nearly 15 new terror camps and

launch pads are being con-

structed in Pakistan-occu-

pied Kashmir (PoK) to carry out attacks in Jammu and

Kashmir. Pakistan and its

terror infrastructure were hit hard following the Pahal-

While terror training camps are being deep inside

Pakistan, some are being

constructed in PoK. The aim

now is to avoid Indian sur-

veillance and ensure that

these targets are not hit by

the Indian armed forces.

gam attack in April.

"Rahul Gandhi is giving statements against

a child, should

image: Rijiju

this way

porters.

ground".

IANS NEW DELHI

EX-KARNATAKA CLERK OWNS 24 HOUSES, ASSETS WORTH RS 30 CR

former clerk at the Karnataka Rural Infrastructure Development Limited (KRIDL) in Koppal district, Karnataka, has come under scrutiny after a raid by the Lokayukta unearthed assets worth over Rs 30 crore. The former employee, Kalakappa Nidagundi, had been working on a daily wage basis with a sal-

ary of Rs 15,000 per month. According to Lokayukta officials, Nidagundi was found to be in possession of an enormous amount of property, including 24 resi-

dential houses, four land plots, and 40 acres of agricultural land. The properties were registered not only in his name but also under the names of his wife and her brother.

The officials also seized

350 grams of gold jewellery,

1.5 kilograms of silver orna-

ments, and four vehicles, which included two cars and two two-wheelers. Nidagundi, along with former KRIDL engineer ZM Chincholkar, is accused of misappropriating more than

Rs 72 crore by allegedly fab-

ricating documents and gen-

was found to own 24 houses, four plots, and 40 acres of farmland erating fake bills for 96 infrastructure projects that were never completed.

The discovery came following a complaint submitted to the Lokayukta, which prompted an inspection authorised by a court order. The investigation led to the uncovering of the extensive and disproportionate assets in Nidagundi's

Nidagundi, who was posted in Koppal and earned a monthly salary of just Rs 15,000,

possession.

Koppal MLA K Raghavendra Hitnal stated that the government is treating the issue with due seriousness and will ensure a comprehensive inquiry is conducted so that appropriate action can be taken.

On July 23, the Lokayukta sleuths carried out searches in premises linked to eight officials, including an IAS officer, in a disproportionate assets case and recovered wealth worth Rs 37.42 crore.

The raids were conducted at 41 locations linked to the officers posted in Bengaluru Urban, Mysuru, Tumakuru, Kalaburagi, Koppal and Kodagu districts.

Among those raided was IAS officer Vasanthi Amar B Deputy Commissioner at the Railway Infrastructure Development Company, Karnataka (K-RIDE). She was also responsible for the land acquisition for the Bengaluru Sub-urban Railway Project

During searches at five places linked to Vasanthi, officials recovered assets worth Rs 9.03 crore, including three sites, four houses, three acres of agricultural land to the tune of Rs 7.4 crore, ornaments worth Rs 12 lakh, and vehicles worth Rs 90 lakh.

BOLD STEP | The action comes after Singh's engagement to Samajwadi Party (SP) MP Priya Saroj

Rinku dropped from EC campaign for SP 'connect'

Biswajeet Banerjee LUCKNOW

In a sudden move that has surprised many of his fans, Indian cricketer Rinku Singh has been dropped from the Election Commission's voter

Pradesh following his engagement to Samajwadi Party MP Priya Saroj. The decision, taken by the office of the Chief Electoral Officer (CEO), comes amid concerns over potential political

awareness campaign in Uttar

affiliations. All campaign materials featuring Rinku Singh's image are now being withdrawn on the directive of the Commission. "Rinku Singh was appointed as a state icon because of his popularity and influence among youth. But once there

is any indication that a person is associated with a political party or is perceived to be politically inclined, their continued involvement in official awareness campaigns becomes inappropriate," an offi-

cial from the CEO office said. The Commission emphasized that the voter awareness campaign must remain apolitical and neutral in both spirit and practice. "Even if there's no active campaigning, the appearance of political alignment creates a conflict of interest," the official added.

Rinku Singh, known for his powerful performances on the cricket field, had been a popular face in the Commission's campaigns, aimed particularly at motivating first-time and young voters to participate in the democratic process. His removal has disappointed many fans who admired his non-political public image.

The equation changed after Rinku's recent engagement to Priya Saroj, the newly elected MP from Machhlishahr in Jaunpur district. The symbolic alliance with a serving politician from a prominent opposition party raised questions about the cricketer's political neutrality—something Commission cannot overlook

PUBLIC NOTICE

orporate Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex Mumbai 400051 GOLD E-AUCTION CUM INVITATION NOTICE

The below mentioned borrowers have been issued notice to pay off their outstanding amount towards the facility against gold ornaments. ("Facility") availed by them from ICIC Bank Limited ("ICIC Bank"). We are constrained to conduct an E-Auction of pledged gold ornaments on August 13, 2025 as they have failed to repay the dues. ICIC Bank has the authority to remove account /change the E-Auction date without any prior notice. Auction will be held online-https://gold.samil.in between 12:30 pm to 3:30 pm. For detailed Terms and conditions, please log into given website. In case of deceased borrower, all conditions will be applicable to legal heirs.

Bank of Baroda Ph. No. 0731-2470979, E-Mail: nipany@bankofbaroda.com

NOTICE TO THE BORROWER FOR RECALLING THE ADVANCE

We refer to your loan account mentioned above, which is overdue since 02.07.2025

We have, therefore, to call upon you to pay to us the sum of Rs.2,53,857.39/-(Two

Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Eight Thousand Fifty Seven Rupee and Thirty Nine only)

and 5.422.62/- (Five Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Two rupees and Sixty Two

Paise Only), Total aggregate amount is Rs.2,59,280.01/- (Two Lakh Fifty Nine

Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Rupee and one paise only) being the amount due

rom you as on 02.07.2025 with further interest at the rate of 8.15% per annum

n case of failure on your part to comply with the aforesaid requisition, we shall

ithout prejudice to all our rights to enforce other securities and/or to adopt all legal

steps and remedies available to us, sell the gold pledged by you to us, by public

auction or private treaty, and in the event of the sale proceeds being not sufficient to

recover the whole amount of debt due from you, we shall proceed to adopt such

further steps for the recovery thereof as we are entitled to, under the documents

from that date till payment, within 15 days of the receipt of this letter by you.

Loan A/C No. Customer Name 411062003548 Dinesh

Branch : Nipaniya - Plot No. 12 R C, Scheme No.

134E, Main Road, Nipaniya, Indore - 452010 (M.P.),

Authorised Officer Bank of Baroda

Loan A/C No. Customer Name

🏿 बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ीदा

18 Paradise Homes, Nipaniya Road, Indore-452010

Re: Your Gold Loan A/c No 32190600003186 and 32190600003325.

171362022201

Date: 02.08.2025 Place: Dhar, Rewa

Mr. Arun Kapde

Dear Sir/Madam

& 31.03.2025 respectively.

PICICI Bank Registered Office: ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara- 390007

Rinku Singh was appointed as the representative of the voter awareness initiative by the Uttar Pradesh govt. He appeared in numerous government advertisements, stadium billboards, social media campaigns and video messages. However, on the commission's orders, he is now being removed from all these platforms



Particulars

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before

Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax

(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax)

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of

Companies Act, 2013, as amended from time to time.

third quarter published, which were subject to limited review.

Equity Share Capital

(i) Basic EPS

(ii) Diluted EPS

(Face value Rs. 10 per share)

the previous year Earning per share (EPS) FV of

Rs 10/- each (not annualised)

while maintaining the integrity of its public campaigns. development has sparked mixed reactions, with

some criticizing the move as

unnecessary, while others defended the Election Commission's decision to uphold the apolitical nature of its voter awareness drive.

FGP LIMITED

CIN:L26100MH1962PLC012406

E-mail: investors@fqpltd.in; fqpltd03@gmail.com • Website; www.fqpltd.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter ended June 30, 2025

The above unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companie (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the

The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and

approved by the Board of Directors of FGP Limited (the 'Company') at their respective meetings held on 01st August, 2025. Review under Regulation 33 of the Securities and

Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation .2015

as amended, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors who have issued an unmodific conclusion on the above standalone financial results.

As per the requirement of Ind AS 108, Operating Segments, based on evaluation of financia information for allocation of resources and assessing performance, the Company has identified

as single segment, i.e. Business centre Accordingly, there is no separate reportable segme as per the Standard.

The figures for the quarters ended 31st March 2025 are the balancing figure between audite

The figures for the previous quarters/year have been regrouped, wherever necessary

figures in respect of full financial year and the unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the

Ex-PM Deve Gowda defends India after Trump's 'dead economy' jibe

Praises Modi govt's firm response, warns Oppn leaders like Rahul Gandhi against backing Don's views

Online Report

NEW DELHI

Former Prime Minister and JD(S) chief HD Deve Gowda has issued a sharp rebuke to US President Donald Trump over his recent "dead economy" remark.

In a statement, Deve Gowda said he was "surprised" by Trump's "baseless and ill-tempered remarks" and described Trump as "volatile, uncivil and irresponsible.

Former Prime Minister and JD(S) chief HD Deve Gowda has issued a sharp rebuke to US President Donald Trump over his recent "dead economv" remark.

In a statement, Deve Gowda said he was "surprised" by Trump's "baseless and ill-tempered remarks" and described Trump as "volatile, uncivil and irresponsible.

He added, "Even a small trader and a poor farmer in India, who conducts his business with great dignity, integrity and humanity, can teach many lessons to Mr. Trump."

The veteran leader accused Trump of offending not just

32.90

32.90

28.47

28.47

0.24

0.24

On Behalf of the Board of Director

For FGP Limite

H.N.Singh Rajpoo

0.14

(3.28)

(3.22)

(855.24)

(0.03)

30.06.2025 31.03.2025 30.06.2024 31.03.2029

1,189.51 1,189.51 1,189.51 1,189.51

(20.34)

(20.34)

(15.42)

(15.36)

(0.13)

(0.13)

32.36

27.32

27.32



India but several countries across the world, including long-standing allies. "There is something fundamentally wrong with him for which reason, diplomacy or statecraft cannot diagnose and

address," Gowda said. He praised the Modi government for not succumbing to external pressure. "India, under the leadership of Prime Minister Narendra Modi, has not compromised our national interest. It has not blinked to Mr. Trump's

bullying and has shown that it will never be dictated by threat.'

Deve Gowda also lauded the government's efforts to protect the agricultural sector and small and medium businesses, which he said are the backbone of the Indian economy.

CORRIGENDUM

whereas, the undersigned being the authorized officer of SRG Housing Finance Limited, 321, SN Lodha Complex, Near Shastri Circle, Udaipi (Rajasthan) (CIN: L65922RJ1999PLC015440) under the SARFAFSI Act 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred by Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, has taken Physical possession of the mortgaged property and the information of which was published in English language in the "FREE PRESS" on 01-08-2025 bearing the Loan Account No. HLR000000000004976, HLR000000000002601 and HLR00000000005197 and written "Symbolic Possession" which in future should be read and understood as "Physical Possession" Place- Madhya Pradesh

Publication Date - 02/08/2024 Authorized Office SRG Housing Finance Limited, Udaipur

Damond PRATAAP SNACKS LIMITED

CIN: L15311MP2009PLC021746

Registered and Corporate Office: Khasra No. 378/2, Nemawar Road, Near Makrand House, Palda, Indore-452020, M.P., India, Tel: 0731-2437679 E-mail: complianceofficer@yellowdiamond.in;

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund

Notice is hereby given to the members pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules") as notified from time to time by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") that all equity shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven (7) consecutive years or more since the payment of Final Dividend for Financial Year 2017-18, are liable to be transferred by the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF") as per the Rules.

The Company has sent individual notices to all the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF. The details of such shareholders has also been made available on Company website i.e. www.yellowdiamond.in.

Shareholders holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF, may please note that the Company would be issuing new share certificates in lieu of the original share certificates held by them for the purpose of conversion into demat form and subsequent transfer to demat accounts opened by IEPF Authority Upon such issue, the original share certificates which are registered in their name shall stand automatically cancelled and be deemed nonnegotiable. In case of shareholders holding shares in demat form, the transfer of shares to the demat accounts of IEPF Authority shall be effected by the Company through the respective Depositories by way of Corporate Action.

The concerned shareholders are requested to claim the unpaid unclaimed dividend amount(s) on or before November 2, 2025. In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholder by November 2, 2025 the Company shall, with a view to complying with the requirements set out in the Rules, dematerialize and transfer the shares to IEPE Shareholders are requested to note that the updated list of shareholders uploaded on the Company's website should be regarded as and shall be deemed to be adequate notice in respect of issue of new share certificates for the purpose of transfer of shares to Demat accounts of the IEPF Authority pursuant to the amended rules. Please note that upon transfer to IEPF no claim shall lie upon the Company in respect of the unclaimed dividend amount and equity shares so transferred.

For claiming unpaid / unclaimed dividend, shareholders are requested to contact the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents, M/s. KFin Technologies Limited, Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31-32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal Hyderabad-500032, Tel.: 40 67162222, 79611000 or Toll Free No.: 18003094001, e-mail id: einward.ris@kfintech.com.

For Prataap Snacks Limited

Place: Indore (M.P.)

Sanjay Chourey

Date: August 1, 2025

Company Secretary

PhoenixARC

Place: Indore, Date : 02.08.2025

executed by you and also otherwise at law.

Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Wallace Towers (earlier known as Shiv Building), 139/140/B/1, Crossing of Sahar and Western Express Highway, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 057

Place : Mumbai Dated : August 01, 2025

You the below mentioned borrower, co-borrower has availed loan/s facility (ies) from Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited more particula described hereunder by mortgaging your immovable property (securities). Consequent to your defaults, your loan accounts were classified as non-performing assets and later vide separate deeds of assignments mentioned below, the same have been assigned to/in favour of Phoenix ARC Private (acting as trustee of various Trust details as mentioned below) (Phoenix) along with all rights, title, interests, benefits dues receivable from you as per the document executed by you to avail the said loan(s) with the underlying security interest created in respect of immovable property for repayment of the same. Phoenix has, pursuant to the said assignment and for the recovery of the outstanding dues, issued demand notice dated 14-07-2025 under section 13(2) of the securitization and reconstruction of financial asset and enforcement of security interest act, 2002 (the act), the contents of which are being published herewith as per section 13(2) of the act read with rule 3(1) of the security interest (enforcement) rules, 2002 as and by way of service upon you.

Details of the trusts, borrower, co-borrowers, properties mortgaged, outstanding dues, demand notice sent under section 13(2) and amount

Name of Trust	Loan Account Number / Name of Borrower/Co-Borrower	Details of Secured Asset(s)	Principal Outstanding as on 01-07-2025	Overdue EMI+ Other Charges as on 01-07- 2025	Total Outstanding as on 01-07-2025
Phoenix Trust - FY 20-9	LXIND00216-170022234 / Borrower: Mohammad Sajid Mohammad Sabir Ansari Co-Borrower: Mohammad Sabir Osman Gani Ansari	Plot No. 171- B, Area Ad Measuring 600 Sq.ft, New Umariya Colony Village- Umariya Mhow Indore,Madhya Pradesh-452001		Rs. 17,30,682/-	Rs. 21,33,304/-
Phoenix Trust - FY 20-9	LXUJJ00416-170044097 / Borrower: Shakil Makbul Qureshi Co-Borrower: Shayda Bi Shakil Qureshi	North Part Of Plotno.73, Ward No. 02, Nr To Nahar Saiyyad Dargah Mandsaur M.p,Nahar Saiyyad Dargah, Ujjain Madhya Pradesh- 458001	4,34,215/-	Rs. 12,53,585/-	Rs. 16,87,800/-
Phoenix Trust - FY 24-16	LXDEW00117-180061152 / Borrower: Devkaran Madho Singh Mewada /Co-Borrower: Sharda Devkaran Mewada/Rahul Keshar Singh Mewada	Ph No 22, Survey No 222/3(Subsequently Got Bata No. 222/3/Min-3), Gram Phoolen, Sujalpur, Dist Shajapur, Dewas, Madhya Pradesh-465223	Rs. 11,452/-	Rs. 1,33,724/-	Rs. 1,45,176/-

rou the borrower and co-borrowers/guarantors are therefore called upon to make payment of the above-mentioned demanded amount with further interest as mentioned hereinabove in full within 60 (sixty) days of this notice failing which the undersigned shall be constrained to take action under the act to enforce the above-mentioned securities. Your attention is invited to provisions of subsection (8) of section 13 of the act by virtue of which you are at liberty to redeem the secured asset within period stipulated in the aforesaid provision. Please note that as per section 13(13) of the said act, you are restrained from transferring the above-referred securities by way of sale, lease or otherwise without our consent.

Place: Madhya Pradesh

Date: 02.08.2025

For Phoenix Arc Private Limited Authorized Officer,



BRAND CONCEPTS LIMITED

Registered Office: - 4th Floor, UNO Business Park, Indore Bypass Road, Opposite Sahara City Bicholi Mardana, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, India - 452016

Phone: 91-731-4223000 Email: info@brandconcepts.in Website: www.brandconcepts.in CIN: L51909MP2007PLC066484

Statement of Revised Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025.

The Board of Directors of the Company, at the meeting held on August 01st,2025, approved the Revised Audited Financial Results of the Company for the guarter and year ended on March 31, 2025 pursuant to Merger of IFF Overseas Private Limited ("Transferor Co.") with Brand Concepts Limited ("Transferee Co.")

The revised financial results along with the audit report, have been hosted on the Company's website at https://www.brandconcepts.in/financial-results/ and can be accessed by scanning the QR code

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors **Brand Concepts Limited**

Place: Indore **Date:** August 01,2025



Sd/-Prateek Maheshwari Managing Director DIN: 00039340

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Phoenix ARC Private Limited

Name of Trust	Loan Account Number / Name of Borrower/Co-Borrower	Details of Secured Asset(s)	Principal Outstanding as on 01-07-2025	Overdue EMI+ Other Charges as on 01-07- 2025	Total Outstanding as on 01-07-2025
Phoenix Trust - FY 20-9	LXIND00216-170022234 / Borrower: Mohammad Sajid Mohammad Sabir Ansari Co-Borrower: Mohammad Sabir Osman Gani Ansari	Plot No. 171- B, Area Ad Measuring 600 Sq.ft, New Umariya Colony Village- Umariya Mhow Indore,Madhya Pradesh-452001	Rs. 4,02,622/-	Rs. 17,30,682/-	Rs. 21,33,304/-
Phoenix Trust - FY 20-9	LXUJJ00416-170044097 / Borrower: Shakil Makbul Qureshi Co-Borrower: Shayda Bi Shakil Qureshi	North Part Of Plotno.73, Ward No. 02, Nr To Nahar Saiyyad Dargah Mandsaur M.p,Nahar Saiyyad Dargah, Ujjain Madhya Pradesh- 458001	Rs. 4,34,215/-	Rs. 12,53,585/-	Rs. 16,87,800/-
Phoenix Trust - FY 24-16	LXDEW00117-180061152 / Borrower: Devkaran Madho Singh Mewada /Co-Borrower: Sharda Devkaran Mewada/Rahul Keshar Singh Mewada	Ph No 22, Survey No 222/3(Subsequently Got Bata No. 222/3/Min-3), Gram Phoolen, Sujalpur, Dist Shajapur, Dewas, Madhva Pradesh-465223	Rs. 11,452/-	Rs. 1,33,724/-	Rs. 1,45,176/-